

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2007

SANGITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

for Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice be issued and forwarded to the concerned trial court or nearest civil court, considering the addresses of the unserved respondents, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry within two weeks.

List the matter on 1st April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar