

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2006 in
119/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RSA No.

SANGITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The concerned respondents are to be served within
four weeks. Needful to be done by the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER