

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2007

SANGITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of service on proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4 is placed on record by the counsel appearing for the petitioner. The same shall be verified and a report to that effect shall be submitted within a week.

Let a fresh office report on filing of the process fee be also placed on record.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER