

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2006 in RSA No. 119/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SANGITA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that fresh steps shall be taken by him for service on the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 by ordinary process as well as by registered A.D. Within three weeks.

Time prayed for is granted. The Registry shall proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master