

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2006 in RSA No. 119/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SANGITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, permission to
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master