

ITEM NO.102

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7017/2011

SANGITA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Dath Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Ms. Samya Feroz, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants would point out that respondent No.8 has passed away and he seeks and is granted two weeks' time to bring the legal representatives on record.

List the matter after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER