

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7017 OF 2011

SANGITA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After hearing Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ravi Bakshi, learned counsel for the respondents, we do not think that the appellants have made out a case for interference with the impugned judgment which confirms the findings of the Courts below. The appeal stands dismissed.

There will be no orders as to costs.

....., J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

....., J.
[HRISHIKESH ROY]

New Delhi;
February 23, 2022.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7017/2011

SANGITA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Datt Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sayma Firoz, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]